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Lunch	 Noon. 

Plot Tour and Discussion	 1:00 – 3:00 p.m.  

Formal Comments

North Carolina State Extension Agents 
Lydia Miles, Columbus County 
Matthew Strickland, Bladen County

North Carolina State University 
Dr. Dale Monks  
NC State University College of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences

North Carolina Peanut Growers Association 
Ashley Collins  
Chief Executive Officer 

Topics 
David Jordan 
NC State University

Peanut Maturity and Harvesting 
Breeding and Variety Development  
Insect Management  
Disease Management  

On-Farm Test Cooperators in Southeastern 
North Carolina in 2023
Ellis Jordan
Mark and Wade Stanaland
Dan and Wilbur Ward

Wade and Robert Byrd
Chris White
Jart and Pelmon Hudson

Faculty and Staff at NC State with Peanut 
Responsibility

David Jordan, Jeffrey Dunne, Ethan Foote, Andrew Oakley 
and Ryan Andres  
Dept. of Crop and Soil Sciences, NC State University

LeAnn Lux, Rick Brandenburg, Brian Royals, Dominic 
Reisig and Adrienne Gorny 
Dept. of Entomology and Plant Pathology, NC State 
University

Gary Roberson and Jason Ward 
Dept. of Agricultural and Biological Engineering, NC State 
University

2022 – 2023 
N.C. Peanut Growers Association

Officers

President		  Clayton Cowin

Vice-President	 Dan Ward

Secretary*		  Mike Belch

Treasurer*		  Brad West

*Non-voting roles of the Board of Directors

Executive Commitee
Austin Brinkley 

Cutchin Anderson Jr.

Dave Sawyer

Joey Baker 

Johnny Layton

Ray Garner Jr. 

Wade Stanaland

Board of Directors

Andy Adkins		  Halifax

Andy Ballance 		  Wayne

Ash Lewis			   Gates

Audie Murphy 		  Greene 

Austin Brinkley 		  Hertford 

Bob Lee Perry 		  Martin 

Brad West			   Wayne

Brent Leggett		  Nash 

Clayton Cowin		  Martin

Cutchin Anderson Jr. 	 Edgecombe 

Dan Ward			   Bladen

Dave Sawyer		  Pitt

Edward Winslow		  Perquimans

George McGee		  Northampton 

Jim Morris			   Bertie 

Joe Hayes			   Robeson

Joey Baker			   Bertie 

Johnny Layton		  Chowan

Mike Belch			   Northampton

Paul Faulkner		  Lenoir 

Pelmon Hudson		  Sampson 

Ray Garner Jr.		  Halifax

Wade Stanaland		  Columbus

Warren Sloan		  Duplin 


